Training 02 May 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1190
2068
1454
1281
1550
1488
1287
1805
1822
2048
1655
1731
1977
1169
1509
1027
1224
1346
1640
1516
1383
1683
1568
1738
1521
1802
1527
1583
1837
1436
1993
1839
1945
1801
2025
1368
1906
1167
1594
1772

Computer problems at the Pentagon
Cat inherits department store

Cows launch fashion line

Quantum physics fails spectacularly
Vinyl records spellbinding property
Cake battle in Berlin
Semlor at half price

Beethoven runs on a piano

Poker is banned

Breakfast abolished

Jellybeans solve math problems
Sponges in the Atlantic

Sandpaper replaces toilet paper
Unicorns run for mayor

Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
Haunted fridge causes mayhem
New file format developed

Carnival parade at Easter

Guyana: First woman in government position
Unicorns launch space mission

Nun paints cathedral ceilings
Photos blurry

Postman is the world's best spy
Youth spray graffiti on the wall
Hybrid between human and Martian
The 60s are becoming trendy again
Friendly tornado brushes by

Frog band goes mainstream

Life found on Jupiter's moon

Rain turns into rainbow jelly
Supersonic snail enters race
Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
Squirrels plan world domination

Time-traveling historians visit their own weddings

Werewolf fends off wolf

Student passes the exam

Time freezes for lunch

Soldiers go on strike

Gravity disappears temporarily at local diner
Dream journey to Mexico

Key: 87462084
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1090
1962
1777
1104
1858
1408
1062
1497
1393
1302
1918
1159
1381
1098
1687
1862
1319
1292
1966
1891
1735
1495
1266
1641
1842
1728
1736
1451
1860
1512
1596
1107
2084
1183
1453
2066
1008
1022
1271
1788

Coal mine collapses with no casualties

Wish-granting machine malfunctions hilariously
President undergoes a cosmetic surgery

Boris can ride a bike

Electronic digital computer

Angela notices it in Berlin

Cats discuss philosophy

Dinosaurs hold a talent show
Laundry day becomes dance festival
Monsters join book club
Time-traveling toaster saves breakfast
First analog camera

Gates wins

The devil becomes good

Sasquatch becomes Instagram star
Cinemas stream from PirateBay
Socks rebel against shoes
Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
Ninjas become librarians

Chocolate monsters apologize

Time freezes during taco Tuesday
City declares war on Mondays
Quantum polarity reversed

New program: Memo TV

The sun takes a day off

Bicycles play hide and seek

Bees are extinct

Elves open bakery on North Pole
Androids prefer poetry reading
Treehouse gets celebrity status
Onion mousse is a popular dessert
Witches compete in cooking

Fish fly on airplanes

Tree grows to 100 feet

Liion eats share

Professional athletes on drugs
Chickens can fly

Poseidon opens swimming course
Castle Wallenstein conquered
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1697
1214
1259
1082
1142
1547
1463
1948
1185
2038
1448
1776
1129
1921
1057
1357
1793
2040
1388
1109
1290
1606
1235
1028
1652
1619
1316
1486
1917
1589
1637
1120
1040
1724
1188
1903
1203
2016
1367
1828

Betting legalized

Zebras launch fashion line
Self-driving broomsticks malfunction
Skiiing in Alps no longer possible
Dissolution of Parliament

Chef invents chocolate salad
Time-traveling coffee shop opens

Fish host underwater gala

Bubble wrap plays soothing symphonies
Greatest consumption of lemon ice
Challenge to democracy

Ghosts compete in Olympics
Cantonese 4th Swiss official language
Invisible woman walks into a bar
Witch burning banned in Kiel

Flying pizzas invade town

Ship is made of fabric

Baking competition for ghosts
Escaped circus lion offers advice

Gnomes unite for gardening world championship

Socks become sentient, start rebellion
Alien lands for pizza

Mermaids join synchronized swimming
Carpenter builds wooden car

Blind person gets a driver's license
Magical slippers found lost

Magnetic resonance tomography broken
Time machine tested

Fish hold annual marathon

Magic carpets become taxis

Pirates overtakes ship on museum
Strict teacher laughs

Insects invade the desert

Coal is forbidden

Glasses that reveal magic

Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
Giant marshmallow blocks traffic

Cars start a union for equality

Ghosts throw legendary parties

Player bets everything, does not win
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1257
1115
1882
1850
1397
1661
1114
1043
1421
2043
1498
1116
1088
1250
1234
2063
1046
1955
1105
2075
1983
1364
1855
1267
1501
1877
1688
1671
1021
1039
1373
2018
1251
1636
1080
1186
1886
1938
1750
1741

Cactus wins beauty contest
Engineer invents peace

Giant potatoes invade a small town
People learn telepathy

Unicorns spotted in traffic

Chef overcooks food

Prisoner is put in chains

Goldfish wins memory competition
Competitive knitting league forms
Friendly ghosts offer haunted house tours
Robots take comedy seriously
Animals take over the world
Unicorns sign record deal
Spaceship found in the Rocky Mountains
Potatoes hold annual fashion show
Plane cashes into Mount Everest
Olympians win hula hoops

Giraffes take over traffic control
Storm bends thirty wind turbines
Flowers wither from water

The color green feels blue

Fruit tree turns 1000 years old
Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
Balloon army invades town

Wizards play video games

Robots write haikus together

Casino robbed

Zoo swaps animals for humans
Trolls host cooking show

Kangaroos win talent competition
Cat learns to dance

Eagle becomes mayor

Oysters eaten by living people
Rainbow bridge discovered
Micronesia submerged

Albert Schweitzer cures cancer
Talking chairs declare independence
Moonlight turns to cheese

Chemise is being sewn

Ninja kittens go rogue
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1318
1254
1005
1411
1872
1350
2023
1723
2054
1465
1196
1545
1240
1174
1313

Rainbows turn into slides

Banana plays guitar solo

Uphill ski race abandoned

Wall is painted red

Ones and zeros make peace
Gravity decided to take a vacation
Tongue gets stuck in cheek

New sweetener is invented

Love spares no one

Robots create classic art
Butterflies run for office

Invisible man acquires fashion line
Priest converts to Buddhism
Polar bears become life coaches
Brain surgery on tadpole

Key: 87462084
Recall time: 15 min



