Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

1	1190	Computer problems at the Pentagon
2	2068	Cat inherits department store
3	1454	Cows launch fashion line
4	1281	Quantum physics fails spectacularly
5	1550	Vinyl records spellbinding property
6	1488	Cake battle in Berlin
7	1287	Semlor at half price
8	1805	Beethoven runs on a piano
9	1822	Poker is banned
10	2048	Breakfast abolished
11	1655	Jellybeans solve math problems
12	1731	Sponges in the Atlantic
13	1977	Sandpaper replaces toilet paper
14	1169	Unicorns run for mayor
15	1509	Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
16	1027	Haunted fridge causes mayhem
17	1224	New file format developed
18	1346	Carnival parade at Easter
19	1640	Guyana: First woman in government position
20	1516	Unicorns launch space mission
21	1383	Nun paints cathedral ceilings
22	1683	Photos blurry
23	1568	Postman is the world's best spy
24	1738	Youth spray graffiti on the wall
25	1521	Hybrid between human and Martian
26	1802	The 60s are becoming trendy again
27	1527	Friendly tornado brushes by
28	1583	Frog band goes mainstream
29	1837	Life found on Jupiter's moon
30	1436	Rain turns into rainbow jelly
31	1993	Supersonic snail enters race
32	1839	Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
33	1945	Squirrels plan world domination
34	1801	Time-traveling historians visit their own weddings
35	2025	Werewolf fends off wolf
36	1368	Student passes the exam
37	1906	Time freezes for lunch
38	1167	Soldiers go on strike
39	1594	Gravity disappears temporarily at local diner
40	1772	Dream journey to Mexico
		,

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min Key: 87462084 Recall time: 15 min

	4000	
41	1090	Coal mine collapses with no casualties
42	1962	Wish-granting machine malfunctions hilariously
43	1777	President undergoes a cosmetic surgery
44	1104	Boris can ride a bike
45	1858	Electronic digital computer
46	1408	Angela notices it in Berlin
47	1062	Cats discuss philosophy
48	1497	Dinosaurs hold a talent show
49	1393	Laundry day becomes dance festival
50	1302	Monsters join book club
51	1918	Time-traveling toaster saves breakfast
52	1159	First analog camera
53	1381	Gates wins
54	1098	The devil becomes good
55	1687	Sasquatch becomes Instagram star
56	1862	Cinemas stream from PirateBay
57	1319	Socks rebel against shoes
58	1292	Superheroes go on vacation in Hawaii
59	1966	Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
60	1891	Ninjas become librarians
61	1735	Chocolate monsters apologize
62	1495	Time freezes during taco Tuesday
63	1266	City declares war on Mondays
64	1641	Quantum polarity reversed
65	1842	New program: Memo TV
66	1728	The sun takes a day off
67	1736	Bicycles play hide and seek
68	1451	Bees are extinct
69	1860	Elves open bakery on North Pole
70	1512	Androids prefer poetry reading
71	1596	Treehouse gets celebrity status
72	1107	Onion mousse is a popular dessert
73	2084	Witches compete in cooking
74	1183	Fish fly on airplanes
75	1453	Tree grows to 100 feet
76	2066	Liion eats share
77	1008	Professional athletes on drugs
78	1022	Chickens can fly
79	1271	Poseidon opens swimming course
80	1788	Castle Wallenstein conquered
		1

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

81	1697	Betting legalized
82	1214	Zebras launch fashion line
83	1259	Self-driving broomsticks malfunction
84	1082	Skiiing in Alps no longer possible
85	1142	Dissolution of Parliament
86	1547	Chef invents chocolate salad
87	1463	Time-traveling coffee shop opens
88	1948	Fish host underwater gala
89	1185	Bubble wrap plays soothing symphonies
90	2038	Greatest consumption of lemon ice
91	1448	Challenge to democracy
92	1776	Ghosts compete in Olympics
93	1129	Cantonese 4th Swiss official language
94	1921	Invisible woman walks into a bar
95	1057	Witch burning banned in Kiel
96	1357	Flying pizzas invade town
97	1793	Ship is made of fabric
98	2040	Baking competition for ghosts
99	1388	Escaped circus lion offers advice
100	1109	Gnomes unite for gardening world championship
101	1290	Socks become sentient, start rebellion
102	1606	Alien lands for pizza
103	1235	Mermaids join synchronized swimming
104	1028	Carpenter builds wooden car
105	1652	Blind person gets a driver's license
106	1619	Magical slippers found lost
107	1316	Magnetic resonance tomography broken
108	1486	Time machine tested
109	1917	Fish hold annual marathon
110	1589	Magic carpets become taxis
111	1637	Pirates overtakes ship on museum
112	1120	Strict teacher laughs
113	1040	Insects invade the desert
114	1724	Coal is forbidden
115	1188	Glasses that reveal magic
116	1903	Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
117	1203	Giant marshmallow blocks traffic
118	2016	Cars start a union for equality
119	1367	Ghosts throw legendary parties
120	1828	Player bets everything, does not win

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

121	1257	Cactus wins beauty contest
122	1115	Engineer invents peace
123	1882	Giant potatoes invade a small town
124	1850	People learn telepathy
125	1397	Unicorns spotted in traffic
126	1661	Chef overcooks food
127	1114	Prisoner is put in chains
128	1043	Goldfish wins memory competition
129	1421	Competitive knitting league forms
130	2043	Friendly ghosts offer haunted house tours
131	1498	Robots take comedy seriously
132	1116	Animals take over the world
133	1088	Unicorns sign record deal
134	1250	Spaceship found in the Rocky Mountains
135	1234	Potatoes hold annual fashion show
136	2063	Plane cashes into Mount Everest
137	1046	Olympians win hula hoops
138	1955	Giraffes take over traffic control
139	1105	Storm bends thirty wind turbines
140	2075	Flowers wither from water
141	1983	The color green feels blue
142	1364	Fruit tree turns 1000 years old
143	1855	Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
144	1267	Balloon army invades town
145	1501	Wizards play video games
146	1877	Robots write haikus together
147	1688	Casino robbed
148	1671	Zoo swaps animals for humans
149	1021	Trolls host cooking show
150	1039	Kangaroos win talent competition
151	1373	Cat learns to dance
152	2018	Eagle becomes mayor
153	1251	Oysters eaten by living people
154	1636	Rainbow bridge discovered
155	1080	Micronesia submerged
156	1186	Albert Schweitzer cures cancer
157	1886	Talking chairs declare independence
158	1938	Moonlight turns to cheese
159	1750	Chemise is being sewn
160	1741	Ninja kittens go rogue

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

Rainbows turn into slides Banana plays guitar solo Uphill ski race abandoned Wall is painted red Ones and zeros make peace Gravity decided to take a vacation Tongue gets stuck in cheek New sweetener is invented Love spares no one Robots create classic art Butterflies run for office Invisible man acquires fashion line Priest converts to Buddhism Polar bears become life coaches Brain surgery on tadpole